## 504177322 01/13/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4224000

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VAN HORNE DOCU-DEPOT	04/12/2000

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DELTA-TEK RESEARCH, INC.
Street Address:	NO. 1 AVENUE VAN HORNE
City:	MONTREAL
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H2T 2J1

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6301677

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7034568000

Email: khodgson@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	315770-118
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID W. HOPKINS
SIGNATURE:	/David W. Hopkins/
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ASSSIGNMENT\_Van\_Horne\_to\_Delta\_Tek#page1.tif source=ASSSIGNMENT\_Van\_Horne\_to\_Delta\_Tek#page2.tif

PATENT 504177322 REEL: 040971 FRAME: 0230

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Van Horne Docu-Depot (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the State of Canada, having a place of business at No. 1 Avenue Van Horne, Montreal, Canada H2T 2J1, is the owner of record of an invention entitled SYSTEM AND APPARATUS FOR MERGING A WRITE EVENT JOURNAL AND AN ORIGINAL STORAGE TO PRODUCE AN UPDATED STORAGE USING AN EVENT MAP, as described and claimed in United States Patent Application No. 08/971,199; and

WHEREAS, **Delta-Tek Research**, **Inc.** (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) a corporation of the State of **Canada**, having a place of business at **No. 1 Avenue Van Horne**, **Montreal**, **Canada H2T 2J1**, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, said patent application to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its use and benefit and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for litigation regarding said patent application, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or patent application therefor.

VAN HORNE DOCU-DEPOT

Date April 12, 2000

Printed Name:

Title:

nesiDWS

State of	)	
	)	5S.
County of	)	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it to be the free and voluntary act of said corporation for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated		
Signature of Notary Public		
Printed Name		
My appointment	expires	

[NYC] 327970.1

PATENT REEL: 040971 FRAME: 0232